Form PTO-159 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1818166
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
8-10-0	Name: Anteon Corporation
Analysis & Technology, Inc.	Internal Address:
	Suite 700
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔯	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
📮 Assignment 🛛 🖾 Merger	Street Address: <u>3211_Jermantown_Road_</u>
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Nam	ne
<b>D</b> Other	Suite 700
	City: <u>Fairfax</u> State:VAZip: 22
Execution Date: Aug. 3, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/529,849	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	I ers attached? 🎴 Yes 👺 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40
Name:_James_W. Jakobsen, <sub>Reg. No. 38,50</sub>	Enclosed
internal Address:	
Pillsbury Winthrop	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>1600 Tysons Boulevard</u>	033975
City: McLeanState:VAZip:_22102_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature	ing information is true and correct and any attached cop
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38,505	Aug. 7, 2001
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38,505 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38,505 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 d with required cover sheet information to:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38, 505 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Pater	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38,505 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Pater	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 d with required cover sheet information to: hts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38,505 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Pater Wash	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 d with required cover sheet information to: hts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. James W. Jakobsen Reg. No. 38,505 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Pater Wash	Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date



## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ANALYSIS & TECHNOLOGY, INC. INTO ANTEON CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, Anteon Corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are Anteon Corporation, a Virginia corporation, located at 3211 Jermantown Road, Suite 700, Fairfax, Virginia 22030-2801 U.S.A., and Analysis & Technology, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, formerly located at Technology Park, Route 2, North Stonington, Connecticut 06359 U.S.A.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of the applicable laws of the State of Connecticut and the Commonwealth of Virginia.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Techmatics, Inc., a Virginia corporation.

FOURTH: That pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger Between Vector Data Systems, Inc. ("Vector Data") and Techmatics, Inc., the Articles of Incorporation of Techmatics were amended to change the name of Techmatics, Inc. to Anteon Corporation.

FIFTH: That Anteon Corporation, a Virginia corporation, was the surviving corporation of the merger between Vector Data and Techmatics, Inc.

SIXTH: That the executed agreements discussed above are on file at an office of the surviving corporation, Anteon Corporation, located at 3211 Jermantown Road, Suite 700, Fairfax, Virginia 22030-2801 U.S.A.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the above-referenced agreements will be furnished by the surviving corporation, Anteon Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2001.

ANTEON CORPORATION

Signature of Company O ĉhehr Curtis L

Printed Name ar **Sonith Vise Company** Official General Counsel & Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of August 2001.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/30/02

Printed Name of Notary Public  $\underline{\mathbf{D}}$ 

90137439.01

## **RECORDED: 08/10/2001**

## PATENT REEL: 012079 FRAME: 0255